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December 6, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY
Lora W. Johnson

Clerk of Council

1300 Perdido Street

1E09

New Orleans, LA 70112

Re:  Council of the City of New Orleans Docket No.: UD-16-02

Application of Entergy New Orleans, Inc. for Construct New Orleans Power Station and
Request for Cost Recovery and Timely Relief

Dear Lora:

Enclosed please find original and three (3) copies of New Orleans Cold Storage &
Warehouse Co. Ltd.’s Statement Regarding Cross-Examination of Witnesses.

Should you have any questions whatsoever, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Shannon Bell, Legal Assistant to
Luke F. Piontek, J. Kent Parsons &

Gayle T. Busch
Enclosure

cet All Counsel of Record via email
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BEFORE THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

APPLICATION OF ENTERGY NEW
ORLEANS, INC. FOR APPROVAL TO
CONSTRUCT NEW ORLEANS POWER
STATION AND REQUEST FOR COST
RECOVERY AND TIMELY RELIEF

DOCKET NO. UD-16-02

NEW ORLEANS COLD STORAGE & WAREHOUSE CO. LTD.’S
STATEMENT REGARDING CROSS-EXAMINATION OF WITNESSES

New Orleans Cold Storage & Warehouse Co. Ltd. (“NOCS”), through
undersigned counsel, respectfully submits this Statement Regarding Cross-Examination

of Witnesses, pursuant to the Hearing Officer’s Order in this matter, dated September 8,

2017, as states as follows:
NOCS will participate in the hearing on the merits in this matter, scheduled for
December 15 through 19, 2017, but does not wish to cross-examine any witnesses.
Respectfully submitted:

ROEDEL, PARSONS, KOCH, BLACHE,
BALHOFF & McCOLLISTER

1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330

New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

Telephone: (504) 525-7086

Facsimile: (504) 525-4991

By: m \F’\N\ﬁr

Luke F. Piontek (Bar Roll #19979)

J. Kenton Parsons (Bar Roll # 10377)

Gayle T. Kellner (Bar Roll # 20585)
Christian J. Rhodes (Bar Roll # 31935)
Shelley Ann McGlathery (Bar Roll # 32585)
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CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing New Orleans Cold
Storage & Warehouse Co. Ltd.’s Statement Regarding Cross-Examination of Witnesses
has been sent to the official service list by email, and/or served by United States mail,

postage prepaid, through their representatives, at the following addresses:

Lora W. Johnson
Iwjohnson@nola.gov
Clerk of Council

City Hall- Room 1E09
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112

David Gavlinski

Interim Council Chief of Staff
New Orleans City Council
City Hall- Room 1E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

dsgavlinski@gola.gov

Beverly Gariepy
Department of Finance
City Hall- Room 3W06
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112

bbgariepy@nola. gov

Clinton A. Vince
Presley Reed

Emma F. ITand
DENTONS US, LLP
1301 K. Street NW
Suite 600, East Tower
Washington, DC 20005

Clinton.vince@dentons.com
Presley.reedjr@dentons.corn
Emma.hand@dentons.com
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Walter J. Wilkerson

Kelley Bazile

Wilkerson and Associates, PLC
650 Poydras Street, Suite 1913
New Orleans, LA 70130
wwilkerson@wilkersonplc.com
kbazile@wilkersonple.com

Errol Smith

Bruno and Tervalon

4298 Elysian Fields Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70122

ersmith@btcpas.com

Seth Cureington

Entergy New Orleans, Inc.
Manager, Resource Planning
1600 Perdido Street

L-MAG 505B

New Orleans, LA 70112

scurein@entergy.com

Pearlina Thomas
Chief of Staff

Council Utilities Regulatory Office

W. Thomas Stratton, Jr.
Director

City Hall- Room 6E07
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112

pthomas@nola.gov

witstrattonjr@nola.cov




Rebecca Dietz

Bobbie Mason

City Attorney

Law Department

City Hall-5" Floor

New Orleans, LA 70112
rthdietz@nola.gov
bfmasonl @nola.gov

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin
3202 Bridle Ridge Lane
Lutherville, MD

jgulin@verizon.net

Basile J. Uddo

J.A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr.
c/o DENTONS US, LLP
650 Poydras Street

Suite 2850

New Orleans, LA 70130

buddo@earthlink net

jay.beatmann@dentons.com

Joseph Vumbaco

Victor M. Prep

Joseph M. Rogers
Legend Consulting Group
8055 East Tufts Avenue
Suite 1250

Denver, CO 80237-2835

jvumbaco@ergconsulting.com
ypreg@ergconsulting.com
jrodgers@ergconsulting.com

Gary H. Huntley

Entergy New Orleans, Inc.
Manager, Regulatory Affairs

1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112

guntle@entergy.com
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Kathryn J. Lichtenberg
Tim Cragin

Brian L. Guillot

Alyssa Maurice-Anderson
Entergy Services, Inc.
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E
639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113
klichte@entergy.com

tcraigin@entergy.com
bguill@entergy.com
amauric@entergy.com

Joe Romano, III
Suzanne Fontan
Danielle Burleigh
Therese Perrault
Entergy Services, Inc.
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C
639 Loyola Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70113
iromani@entergy.com

sfontan@entergy.com
dburlei@entergy.com

tperrau@entergy.com .

Logan Atkinson Burke
Forest Wright

Sophie Zaken

4035 Washington Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70125
logan@all4energy.or
forest@all4energy.org

regulatog@alMentergx.org

Joshua Smith

Staff Attorney

Sierra Club

85 Second Street

2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Joshua.smith@sierraclub.org




Jeff Cantin

Will Feldman

643 Magazine Stret
Suite 102

New Orleans, LA 70130
jcantin@gsreia.org

wfeldman@gsreia.org

Benjamin Norwood

Beth Galante

819 Central Avenue, Suite 210
Jefferson, LA 70121
bnorwood@posigen.com
bgalante@posigen.com

Emest L. Edwards, Jr.
Akerman, LLP

601 Poydras Street

Suite 2200

New Orleans, LA 70130

ledwards@akerman.com

Mark Zimmerman

Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.

7201 Hamilton Boulevard
Allentown, PA 18195

zimmennr@aimroducts.com

Susan Stevens Miller
Chinyere Osuala

Al Luna

1625 Massachusetts Avenue
NW Ste 702

Washington, DC 20036

smi]ler@earthjustice.org
cosuala@earthiustice.org
aluna@earthiustice.org

Maurice Brubaker
James R. Dauphinais
Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140

Chesterfield, MO 63017

mbrubaker@consultbai.com

Docket No. UD-16-02

New Orleans Cold Storage &
Warehouse Co. Ltd.’s

Statement Regarding
Cross-Examination of Witnesses

jdauphinais@consultbai.com

Monique Harden

3157 Gentilly Blvd, #145

New Orleans, LA 70122
MoniqueCovHarden@gmail.com

Robert B. Wiygul

Waltzer, Wiygul & Garside, LLC
1011 Iberville Drive

Ocean Springs, MS 39564
Robert@wwglaw.com

Michael Brown

Waltzer, Wiygul & Garside, LLC
1000 Behrman Hwy

Gretna, LA 70056
michael@wwglaw.com




New Orleans, Louisiana, this 6":£\day of December, 2017.

o e

LUKE F. PIONTEK
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